
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Original House
Concurrent Resolution No. 4 by Representative Jay Morris

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, after "the" and before "taxes" insert "state"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, at the end of line 14, insert ", as it relates to the imposition of state sales and use
5 taxes,"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, delete lines 15 through 21 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof "all of the
8 following exemptions and exclusions from the two percent tax levied pursuant"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 2, line 2, change the comma "," to a colon ":" and delete "including but not" and
11 delete lines 3 through 5 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof:

12 "R.S. 47:301(3)(h) and (i), (7)(b), (d), (j), (k), and (l), (10)(c)(i)(bb) and (ii)(aa), (k),
13 (l), (m), (n), (x), (y), (z), (bb), (ee), (gg), and (hh), (13)(d), (e), (g), (h), (i), (j) (k), (l),
14 and (m), (14)(g)(iii)(aa) and (k), (16)(a)(ii), (h), (i), (m), (n), (o), and (p), (18)(d)(iii),
15 (h), (i), (k), (l), and (o), and (28), 305(A)(2), (C), (D)(1)(b), (c), (d), (g), (h) and (i),
16 (H), and (I), 305.1, 305.6, 305.7, 305.9, 305.13, 305.14, 305.16, 305.17, 305.18,
17 305.19, 305.20, 305.26, 305.28, 305.33, 305.39, 305.40, 305.41, 305.42, 305.43,
18 305.44, 305.45, 305.49, 305.50, 305.51, 305.56, 305.57, 305.59, 305.60, 305.61,
19 305.64, 305.65, 305.68, 305.70, 305.71, and 315.2."